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Local Advisory Group Contact Information Project Overviews 

Calhoun County MSUE 
Rita Klavinski 

rklavinski@calhouncountymi.gov 

• Edible Schoolyards 
• Jump Into Foods and Fitness 

Curriculum 
• Peer health educators 

Chippewa County MSUE 
Lisa Myers 

myersli@msu.edu 

• Youth summer camp 
• Safe streets and trails 
• Food safety 
• Homeless transitional housing 

project 

District Health 
Department #10 

Kevin Hughes 
khughes@dhd10.org 

• Promotional materials  for 
balanced lifestyles 

• Resource directory 
• Work with WIC and 

WISEWOMAN 
• Cooking demonstrations 
• Grocery store tours 
• Work with convenience stores 
• Social marketing 

Ingham County Health 
Department 

Janine Sinno 
jsinno@ingham.org  

• Contract with community 
based organizations for project 
delivery 

• Community and school 
gardens 

• Garden curriculum 
development 

• Hoop houses 
• Work with convenience stores 
• Mini‐Markets 
• Senior Project FRESH 
• Work with restaurants 
• Team Fitness program to 

encourage balanced lifestyles 
for single parents 

• Youth farm stand 
• Farm to school 
• Taste testing events 
• Community outreach 



Ionia County MSUE 
Brenda Long 

longbr@msu.edu  

• Work with families of school 
aged children 

• “Make Small Changes” 
message 

• Train the trainer program for 
teachers 

• After school activities 
• School lunchroom activities 
• Promotional materials  for 

healthy eating 

Kalamazoo County 
Health Department 

Jeannie Byrne 
jkbyrn@kalcounty.com 

• Work in elementary schools 
• Work with WIC 
• Mobile mini markets 
• Test testing events 

Kent County MSUE 
Farris Withers 

withersf@msu.edu  

• Classroom educational 
presentations 

• Food demonstrations 
• Work with coordinated school 

health program 

Lenawee County MSUE 
Gretchen Hofing 

hofinggr@msu.edu 

• Series classes 
• One time presentations 
• Work with adults and youth 

Mackinac County MSUE 
Mary Pemble‐Swiderski 

pemble@msu.edu  

• Food, fun and fitness 
television program 

• Work with adult and teen 
volunteers 

Marquette County 
Health Department 

George Sedlacek 
gsedlacek@mqtcty.org 

• Balanced lifestyles series 
classes in community centers 

• Promotional materials  for 
balanced lifestyles 

• Summer program for youth 
and their parents 

• Wellness program through 
website 

Ottawa County Health 
Department 

Rebecca Young 
ryoung@miottawa.org 

 
Lisa Uganski 

luganski@miottawa.org 

• Community garden 
• Older adult mentors to youth 

Public Health Delta & 
Menominee Counties 

Bridget Bartol 
bbartol@phdm.org 

• Promotion of balanced 
lifestyles to SNAP eligible 
populations through direct 
marketing 

• Work with older adults 

Saginaw County MSUE 
Deanna East 

eastd@msu.edu  
• Work with Head Start and pre‐

school aged children 



• Series classes 
• Train the trainer 

Washtenaw County 
Health Department 

Lily Guzman 
guzmanl@ewashtenaw.org 

• Farmers markets 
• Work with older adult 

populations 
• Community youth gardens 
• Cooking demonstrations 
• Home‐Grown Health program 

– seed to stomach education 
for families 

• Curriculum development 
• Peer educators 
• Work with migrant farm 

workers 
• Work with non‐English 

speaking populations 
• Train the trainer programs 
• One‐on‐one nutrition 

education counseling 
• Work with lay health workers 

Wayne County MSUE 
Garry Bulluck 

bullock@msu.edu 

• Work in schools and churches 
• Educational activities at 

farmers market 
 


